Hammond B.C.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: MISHIZEKI Seiji
HOME ADDRESS: Hammond Rd., Pitt Meadows. B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 14432 SEX: Male AGE: 50
OCCUPATION: Parmer
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or is partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Parents.
MARRIED? Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Misao
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Hammond Rd., Pitt Meadows B.C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Kiyoshi (M)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Hammond &d., Pitt Meadows. B.C.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 1
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none /
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)none
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) none .
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) none

	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: none
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
- 11/	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Living with Father-in-Law at Hammond Rd. Pitt Meadows B.C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: none
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	none
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
ST	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	none
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	1 Dog, 1 Cat. To Be left.
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O
3	

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AN OTHERS:	ND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSI
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU	J (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom
	none
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, S	SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State v
\$20.00 War Sav	ings Certificates, In declarants poss
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	none
9. LIFE INSURANCE: Nort	h America Life. \$1000.00. Poicy No.
Unknown. Police 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTAT	o. Jointly with Wife. \$2000.00. p cies in declarants possession. TES OR TRUSTS. none
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	none
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	none
2 TRADE DEBTS:	none /
I, the undersigned, hereby vo area as set out above, excepting to or other securities, if any.	oluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debe
I certify that the above information	mation is true and complete and fully discloses all my d area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liab
and indirect.	
	(Signature) 5 History Si
and indirect,	(Signature) 5. Achief

Date <u>May. 9/43</u>.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

l Name <u>NICHTZEKT.</u>	Seili (Surname in Block L	etters)		
istration No. <u>14432</u>	Male - Female (check)		ge Jan . 30,	1912
mer Address	O. Box 343	s. Pett	Meadow	o.B.
e Evacuated9/6	Naturali	ized - Canadian- (check)	-Born - National	
esent Address	Hashme,	Be.		
rried - Single (check)	Name of H	Husband	sar # 11	
me of Mother <u>[CHIOKE</u> mes of Children under 16	Toyo Name of	Father <u>#(#10</u> (M) 22/	KA Rokuz	ie min (1
equested by Mary	Lynn Register Mill 2/o2	red with Custodia	an Yes (Yes or No)	

File So. 7268

23rd June, 1947.

Ret Set 1 MISHIMME - Reg. No. 12/32

BONDS & INVESTMENTS: The above Japanese registered with this office on the Lot May, 1942, and at that time, declared he had \$20.00 in Mar Savings Certificates, but these were not brought under control by the Custodian.

Although he did not declare so, he was the holder of 18 non-wedgesable charac in the Pacific Co-operative Union, and inhorest in the amount of 180 has been credited to his account from these shares from time to time totalling 540.

LIFE INSURANCE: MISHIRDE also declared having a Life Insurance policy in the Borth American Life, and also a Crown Life Policy.

The North American Life residend the following dividends on paid up prosition on his policy, through this office, and those were forwarded to MISHIRING.

	al,	674			49
Economics 4800					.56
LYA.	19			5.4	

The North American Life and Grown Life advised us on the 15th September, 1945 and the 9th Pebruary, 1946, respectively, that NISHIZEKI had applied for the cash surrender value of his policies. However, as NISHIZEKI cond the huskin box Gompany the sum of \$50.00, he was advised that it would be necessary for him to authorize payment of this account before the soney could be remitted to him from this office. On the 26th Pebruary, 1946, authorization was remarked from both NIGHIZEKI and his wife, Niene NISHIZEKI, Pile No. 2251, as she was beneficiary under these policies, and payment of the Ruskin Rox Gompany account was made in full 7th March, 1946. On the same date, the North American Life Insurance Company's chaque of \$176.34, and the belance of the Grown Life Insurance Company chaque after payment of the claim (\$140.99 less \$10.00) - \$90.99 was forwarded to Mr. and No. NIGHIZEKI.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: The Provincial Government refunded the sum of \$4.32, being on his 1941 Provincial Income Tax.

This file reveals no other personal property assets or liabilities.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

WE-Com

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO. HOME OFFICE: TORONTO, GANADA. 822 ROGERS BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C. PACIFIC 7341 February 19th, 1946 EVACUATION SECTION File No. 2251 & 7268 The Office of the Custodian, Department of the Secretary of State, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Re: Policy #283.759 - Cash Surrender Misao & Seiji Nishizeki In accordance with your letter of February 15th, we are enclosing the Company's cheque for \$140.99, made out in favour of the above two people, being the cash 14437 surrender value of their policy with our Company. They have asked that this money be sent to them as soon as possible and we would be much obliged if you would let them know that you have our cheque in your office. Yours very truly,

a Mutual Company

NORTH AMERICAN LIFE

9

HEAD OFFICE

C. J. KELLER, C.L.U., Branch Manager J. HISLOP, Branch Secretary ASSURANCE COMPANY

TORONTO, CANADA

Corner Pender & Hamilton Sts. VANCOUVER, B.C.

February 13th, 1946.

Mr. Seiji Nishizeki, 14 Mile Ranch, Tashme, B. C.

Dear Mr. Nishizeki:

Re: Policy #307897.

We attach cheque for \$174.34 covering surrender of your policy.

Yours faithfully,

Agency Assistant.

ML/IN Encl.

W.E. Anderson, Administration Department.

W.E. Anderson, Administration Department.

WEADHA

NORTH AMERICAN LIFE

C. J. KELLER, C.L.U., Branch Man J. HISLOP, Branch Secretary



ASSURANCE COMPANY

TORONTO, CANADA

HEAD OFFICE

EVACUATION SECTION

Corner Pender & Hamilton Sts. VANCOUVER, B.C.

February 13th, 1946.

Custodian of Enemy Property, 675 West Hastings St., Vencouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Mr. Seiji Nishizeki.

We enclose a letter for the above party.

Yours faithfully,

THE

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO.

HOME OFFICE: TORONTO, CANADA.

J. J. RENNY, C.L.U. SUPERINTENDENT SIRITISH COLUMBIA AND WASHINGTON

NALPH MICL BROWN MANAGER BRITISH COLUMBIA VANCOUVER, B.G. PACIFIC 7941

February 9th, 1

The Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodien, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Our Policy #283.759 on the lives of Misao and Seiji NISHIZEKI

These people have requested a cheque to cover the surrender value of their above policy with our Company.

As they are leaving for Japan soon, they have asked that the cheque be sent direct to them. They are at present living at Tashme.

Will it be in order, as far as your Department is concerned, for us to send the money to them, as they have asked?

Yours very truly,

Vancouver Office.

Ruskin Box Company \$50.00.

we would suggest that you authorise this office to pay off this debt from your credit balance and insurance surrender value of your policy, if this claim is correct. We will then forward the balance of the money to you.

Yours truly,

W. E. Anderson, Administration Department.

REA/FE

Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sire

Tashme, B. C. July 26th, 1943.

File #3205/1 & #4214

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter with regards to Buskin Box Mig - Mankichi Byemoto. It seems that he states the amount of our claim lodged against him to be \$27.00. If I remember correctly he has signed a note for \$77.60 and to this date we have not received any cheque or cash, therefore, the claim according to our books still spows a balance of \$77.60

File # Claim 9, & 12277

Replying to yours of the 15th inst., you state that you cannot locate Mr. Kiyotsuga HARA. Though I am not sure, he is more than likely intermed. Could you possibly look into this matter. If I hear any further whereabouts of Mr. HARA, I shall inform you of such.

File #7268

You stated in your recent letter that Mr. NISHIZEKI is unable to pay. I am sure that he has assets (farm) from which you can draw. Therefore, I shall leave the matter in your hands.

Title #1962

Res Tsumeichi TSUJI, thank you for your letter advising us as to settlement in full of the Ruskin Box Mfg. Co. claim against Mr. TSUJI.

Hoping that the above information will be of use to you. Thank you.

Yours truly,

Denktont MACHIDA (Signed) Reg. No. 02745.

Tile No. 7268

CLAINS DEPARTMENT

July 14th. 1942.

FOLLOW DESTRUCTION - MORE TO SECTION AND S

CHEDITORS.

To the column of the column of

m

Mr. Seiji MISHIZEKI, Registration No. 14432, Tashmo, B. C.

Dear Sire

Ret Bunkin Box Company

Thank you very much indeed for your letter dated July 2nd particularly in connection with claim filed with us against you of \$50.00 by the Buskin Box Company. From the general tone of your letter it appears to us that you agree with the correctness of the amount claimed but you indicate also that you are not in the position to effect settlement. The buskin Box Company have forwarded us a premissory note signed by you as proof of the amount they had claimed against you. For the sake of regularity we would appear to your confirming to us the correctness of the amount in question.

At the present time you have a credit balance with the Custodian amounting to only \$4.32.

As you were associated with your father in carrying out farm operations in Pitt Meadous, are you and your father willing that the Gustodian, on your joint behalf, pay to the Ruskin Fox Company and amount owing by you if, as and when funds belonging to either you or your father are placed in our hands. If you are willing, please get in touch with your father and secure his confirmation also.

In this connection we note that when you registered your easets with the Custodian you declared that you were holding \$20.00 in Mar Sevings Certificates and your father declared to us that he was holding \$25.00 in Mar Sevings Certificates, and, in view of the circumstances, you and your father may both wish to forward all of said Mar Sevings Certificates to this office dily endorsed in order that we may secure relemption proceeds for both of you towards payment of the smount claimed by the Buskin Box Company.

time of \$12.60. Tour father has a credit balance with the Custodian at this

We look forward to hearing from you at your early convenience.

Yours truly,